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 TSCA Committees for 2026 
 State Shoot Committee 

 ➢  Board Members:  Rhonda Barfield (  Chair  ), Daniel Tate,  Joe Calabrace 
 ➢  TSCA Members:  Jonathan Rudolph, Valorie Douglas, Bo  Chamberlain 
 ➢  Items to be covered: 

 ○  Create a budget 
 ○  Trophies 
 ○  Giveaways/Incentives 
 ○  Gathering donations from clubs/companies 
 ○  Make sure bids are being followed 
 ○  Any other ideas for the betterment of all shooters. 

 Points Race Committee 
 ➢  Board Members:  Ryan Ooten (  Chair  ), Donnie Caldwell,  Kevin Griffin 
 ➢  TSCA Members:  Josh Dickinson, Joey Wright 
 ➢  Items to be covered: 

 ○  Create a budget 
 ○  Tracking Points Race Standings 
 ○  Points Race Prize Table / Golden Ticket Giveaways 
 ○  Research into any adjustments to the Process, Payouts, Trophies, Giveaways, etc 
 ○  Any other ideas for the betterment of all shooters. 

 Bylaws Committee 
 ➢  Board Members:  Don Padgett (  Chair  ), Barry Kelly, Cy  Alexander 
 ➢  TSCA Members:  Dewayne Baskette, Rick Archer, Ric Stanford 
 ➢  Items to be covered: 

 ○  Research adjustment to the current Bylaws for the betterment of the TSCA 

 Youth Shooter Committee 
 ➢  Board Members:  Barry Kelly (  Chair  ), Daniel Tate, Don  Padgett 
 ➢  TSCA Members:  Bo Chamberlain  ,  Zack Wilhelm, Lyne  Reed 
 ➢  Items to be covered: 

 ○  Create a budget 
 ○  Promote Youth Shooter Involvement in the sport 
 ○  Gather nominations for the TSCA College Grants 

 Hall Of Fame (HOF) Committee 
 ➢  Board Members:  Ryan Ooten (  Chair  ), Don Padgett, Rhonda  Barfield 
 ➢  TSCA Members:  Roger Farmer, Dean Anderson 
 ➢  Items to be covered: 

 ○  Gather nominations & vet nominations prior to sending out to the TSCA Membership to 
 be voted upon 

 ○  Order HOF Plaques 

 Gun Club Collaboration Committee 
 ➢  Board Members:  Barry Kelly (  Chair  ), Joe Calabrace 
 ➢  Members: One Representative from each Gun Club 
 ➢  Items to be covered: 

 ○  To gather input & feedback from the individual gun clubs as to TSCA Board changes in 
 Bylaws, Processes, Rule Changes, etc. 
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 State Shoot Committee 
 -  (C) Rhonda Barfield (NSCA# 535775) -  rhonda.barfield@gmail.com 
 -  Joe Calabrace (NSCA# 654809) -  joe@crosscreekclays.com 
 -  Daniel Tate (NSCA# 618308) -  jdtate70@gmail.com 
 -  Jonathan Rudolph  (NSCA# 725102) -  jonathan_rudolph@outlook.com 
 -  Valorie Douglas  (NSCA# 729742) -  valoried@gmail.com 
 -  Bo Chamberlain  (NSCA# 734568) -  hchamberlain@baylorschool.org 

 Points Race Committee 
 -  (C) Ryan Ooten (NSCA# 538114) -  r.ooten@yahoo.com 
 -  Donnie Caldwell (NSCA# 612547) -  donniec29@gmail.com 
 -  Kevin Griffin (NSCA# 601454) -  kaggriff@yahoo.com 
 -  Josh Dickinson  (NSCA# 633722) -  joshd@nashvillegunclub.com 
 -  Joey Wright  (NSCA# 610583) -  joey@pineridgefarmtn.com 

 Bylaws Committee 
 -  (C) Don Padgett (NSCA# 651240) -  dpsccoach@gmail.com 
 -  Barry Kelly (NSCA# 534190) -  Bkelly.pss@gmail.com 
 -  Cy Alexander (NSCA# 605761) -  cyalexander@icloud.com 
 -  Rick Archer  (NSCA# 518135) -  rarcher053@gmail.com 
 -  Ric Stanford  (NSCA# 708596) -  ricstanford@icloud.com 
 -  Dewayne Baskette  (NSCA# 729812) -  dbask4@gmail.com 

 Youth Shooter Committee 
 -  (C) Barry Kelly (NSCA# 534190) -  Bkelly.pss@gmail.com 
 -  Daniel Tate (NSCA# 618308) -  jdtate70@gmail.com 
 -  Don Padgett (NSCA# 651240) -  dpsccoach@gmail.com 
 -  Bo Chamberlain  (NSCA# 734568) -  hchamberlain@baylorschool.org 
 -  Zack Wilhelm  (NSCA# 673785) -  Zack@crosscreekclays.com 
 -  Lyne Reed  (NSCA# 739547) -  LReed@twrf.net 

 Hall Of Fame Committee 
 -  (C) Ryan Ooten (NSCA# 538114) -  r.ooten@yahoo.com 
 -  Don Padgett (NSCA# 651240) -  dpsccoach@gmail.com 
 -  Rhonda Barfield (NSCA# 535775) -  rhonda.barfield@gmail.com 
 -  Dean Anderson  (NSCA# 699026) -  Anderdw@gmail.com 
 -  Roger Farmer  (NSCA# 718408) -  Roger-Farmer@att.net 

 Gun Club Collaboration Committee 
 -  (C) Barry Kelly (NSCA# 534190) -  Bkelly.pss@gmail.com 
 -  Joe Calabrace (NSCA# 654809) -  joe@crosscreekclays.com 
 -  Members:  One Representative from each Gun Club 

 Committee Information - (c) = Committee Chair 


